Combe Fill South
Superfund Site:
Forty Years to
The Finish
January 13, 2021
Vecteezy.com
Combe Fill South Project Team
 Pamela J. Baxter, PhD, CHMM; Remedial Project Manager (US EPA)

Peroxide
Dose, mg/l
Lamp
Intensity Sample ID
Field Parameters Lab Results
UVT
Temp,
°C pH
Turbidity
, NTU 1,4-dioxane
%
Reduction
Post-
Lamella
Clarifier
5 10 100 CF-LC-IN-10-100-20200317-0 61.7 13.88 8.15 37.2 18 -
5 10 100 CF-LC-EF-10-100-20200317-0 65.4 14.14 8.11 35.1 1.7 91%
5 20 100 CF-LC-IN-20-100-20200317-0 60.5 13.93 8.41 37.2 19 -
5 20 100 CF-LC-EF-20-100-20200317-0 65.3 14.08 8.24 35.6 0.59 97%
5 30 100 CF-LC-IN-30-100-20200317-0 60.8 14.16 8.06 39.8 19 -
5 30 100 CF-LC-EF-30-100-20200317-0 63.9 13.81 7.92 37.5 0.18 99%
5 40 100 CF-LC-IN-40-100-20200317-0 57.5 12.72 8.86 36.8 19 -
5 40 100 CF-LC-EF-40-100-20200317-0 63 13.72 8.59 39.4 0.19 99%
Post-Sand
Filter
5 10 100 CF-SF-IN-10-100-5-20200324-0 84.8 12.25 8.39 6.16 36 -
5 10 100 CF-SF-EF-10-100-5-20200324-0 91.5 12.47 7.26 5.75 0.25 99%
10 20 100 CF-SF-IN-20-100-10-20200324-0 84.5 10.34 7.84 7.41 31 -
10 20 100 CF-SF-EF-20-100-10-20200324-0 90.3 11.33 7.65 8.36 0.23 99%
10 50 100 CF-SF-IN-50-100-10-20200324-0 85 13.94 8.08 6.56 34 -
10 50 100 CF-SF-EF-50-100-10-20200324-0 89.4 12.35 7.55 6.22 0.079 100%
Technology Comparison
Technology Pros Cons
Adsorption technology using
regenerable resin.